



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No.1180 of 2020

Smt. Amrita @ Rani Dhruw **Versus** Laxmi Prasad Jaiswal

09/05/2025	Mr. Amit Nayak, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu, Advocate for appellant. When the matter was taken up for hearing in first round, no one appeared on behalf of respondent. Even in the second round there is no representation on behalf of respondent. At the request made by counsel for appellant, list this case MAC No.1177 of 2020. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
------------	--

Nisha